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Miami University Synchronized Skating Quick Facts

Founded............ ettt b s tane 1809
Enrollment 19,452
Nickname........... RedHawks
Colors Red and White
President............ ceeree st s s assees Dr. Greg Crawford
Athletics Director David Sayler
Head Coach...... Carla DeGirolamo (Miami‘03)
Years at Miami (11th as Head Coach; 18th Overall)
Assistant Coach .Lee Ann Shoker (Miami‘96)
Years at Miami (14th)
First Season....... e 1977 (club); 1996 (varsity)
Home Facility Goggin Ice Center
Office/Rink Phone Number (513) 529-9800
2018-19 U.S. National Championship Finish (Senior).... . 4th
2018-19 U.S. National Championship Finish (Collegiate) 1st
U.S. National Championships Won (Senior) ettt baees 3
1999, 2006, 2009

U.S. National Championships Won (Collegiate) ettt beees 19
1997, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2019
World Championship Appearances 12
2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2013, 2015, 2016

Highest World Championship Finish 2nd (2007)
World Cup Appearances 3
1996, 1998, 1999

Highest World Cup Finish 6th (1999)
Winter World University Game Appearances 2

2007 (Senior Team), 2009 (Collegiate Team)

Miami University Synchronized Skating 2019-20



Senior Team Results

RGO BEeEX -

1995-96
Coach: Vicki Korn
Mid-America 2nd
Tri-State 2nd
Midwestern 1st
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 4th
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Challenge Cup (Boston, Mass.) ....ccc..cueeee. 13th
1996-97
Coach: Vicki Korn
Laval International 8th
Mid-America 3rd
Midwestern 3rd
U.S. Nationals 3rd
1997-98
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-America 2nd
French Cup 6th
Tri-State st
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Challenge Cup (Bordeaux, France)............ 8th
1998-99
Coach: Vicki Korn
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Canada International (Toronto, Ontario) .............. 3rd
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 2nd
U.S. Nationals 1st

World Challenge Cup (Gothenburg, Sweden) ..... 6th

1999-00
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Mid-AMEriCa.. e 1st-Short; 2nd-Long
Finlandia Cup (Helsinki, Finland) ... 9th
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 2nd
U.S. Nationals 3rd
2000-01
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic
Midwestern

Prague Cup (Prague, Czech Republic)........ccoeevurnece.
U.S. Nationals
World Championships (Helsinki, Finland)

2001-02
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Mid-AMEriCa.. e 2nd-Short; 1st-Long
French Cup 9th
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Championships (Rouen, France).........e...... 9th
2002-03
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Midwestern 1st

Neuchatel Trophy (Neuchatel, Switzerland) ......... 3rd
U.S. Nationals
World Championships (Ottawa, Ontario) ............. 9th

2003-04
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-AMEriCa... s 1st-Short; 2nd-Long
Midwestern Championships ..........eeeecresneees 1st
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 2nd
U.S. Nationals 4th
2004-05
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 3rd
Mid-America

Midwestern Championships....
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy)
U.S. Nationals
World Championships (Goteberg, Sweden)......... 7th

2005-06
Coach: Vicki Korn
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-America 1st
Midwestern Championships .........eenereneees 1st
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 2nd
U.S. Nationals 1st

World Championships (Prague, Czech Republic)............ 4th

2006-07
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
World Winter University Games ............oocceeeceeeens 4th
Mid-America 1st
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 2nd
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Championships (London, Ontario) ............ 2nd
2007-08
Coach: Vicki Korn
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Mid-AMeriCa... e 1st Short; 2nd Long
French Cup (Rouen, France) .....eenneresneeennns 3rd
U.S. Nationals 2nd

World Championships (Budapest, Hungary)........ 9th

2008-09
Coach: Vicki Korn
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic.............. 3rd Short; 1st Long
Foot of the Lake Classic 1st
Prague Cup (Prague, Czech Republic).....c.c.cvuvvernece 5th
U.S. Nationals 1st
World Championships (Zagreb, Croatia)............... 7th

2009-10

Coach: Carla DeGirolamo

Dr. Richard Porter Classic............. 4th Short; 3rd Long
Mid-America ... 1st Short; 2nd Long

Midwestern Championships .........ceenereeneees 1st
Neuchatel Trophy (Neuchatel, Switzerland) ........ 2nd

U.S. Nationals 3rd
2010-11
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 4th
Mid-AmMeriCa... s 2nd Short; 2nd Long
Spring Cup (Milan, Italy) 3rd
U.S. Nationals 2nd

World Championships (Helsinki, Finland) ........... 10th

www.MiamiRedHawks.coMm

2011-12
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid AMETICA .o 1st Short; 1st Long
French Cup (Rouen, France) ........ceeseceennns 5th
U.S. Nationals 3rd
2012-13
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid AMEriCa .o 2nd Short; 1st Long
Leon Lurje Trophy (Goteborg, Sweden) ................. 3rd
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Championships (Boston, Mass.) ... 8th
2013-14
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Foot of the Lake Classic 2nd
Mid-AMEriCa....eeceerreeeerrerresinns 1st Short; 2nd Long
Mozart Cup (Salzburg, AUStria).....cccmeeeeermeerevnrneens 4th
U.S. Nationals 4th
2014-2015
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Colonial ClassiC....neeneeeerreennns 1st Short; 2nd Long
Mozart Cup (Salzburg, AuStria)....c.comeeereeeerereesenes 3rd
U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Championships (Hamilton, Ontario) .......... 8th
2015-2016
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Anaheim Ice 1st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mozart Cup (Salzburg, Austria).......eeenereesnenes 2nd
Spring Cup International (Milan, Italy)........c.ccoeee.. 2nd

U.S. Nationals 2nd
World Championships (Budapest, Hungary)........ 9th

2016-2017
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Diamond Classic 1st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic
Cape Cod Classic
Mozart Cup (Salzburg, Austria
French Cup (Rouen, France) .........ceeneceennns 9th
U.S. Nationals 4th
2017-2018
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Diamond Classic 1st
Anaheim Ice 2nd
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Cup of Berlin (Berlin, GErmany).........c.coueeeeeeeeeceens 3rd
Leon Lurje Trophy (Gothenburg, Sweden)............ 3rd
U.S. Nationals 3rd
2018-2019

Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Diamond Classic
Anaheim Ice
Dr. Richard Porter Classic
Leon Lurje Trophy (Gothenburg, Sweden).....
Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy (Zagreb, Croatia)
U.S. Nationals
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Collegiate Team Results

1996-97
Coach: Bonnie Grosel

U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Tri-State

1st

U.S. Nationals

1st

1997-98

Coach: Bonnie Grosel
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

1st

Bronco Challenge
Miami Challenge

1st

Falcon Challenge

1st

U.S. Nationals

1st

1998-99
Coach: Bonnie Grosel
Miami Challenge

Spartan Challenge

Maize and Blue Championships.........ccccccenee.

U.S. Nationals

1999-00

Coach: Bonnie Grosel
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter ClassiC.........coceuuverrennne 1st; Collegiate

Mid-America

4th; Senior Short
1st; Collegiate
7th; Senior Short

N/A

Bronco Challenge
Falcon Challenge

N/A

Spartan Challenge

N/A

U.S. Nationals

1st

2000-01
Coach: Bonnie Grosel
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

2003-04
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Falcon Challenge 1st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Miami Challenge 1st
Bronco Challenge 2nd
U.S. Nationals 2nd

2004-05

Coach: Heather Paige
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 3rd
Northern Michigan Challenge.........crinnecns 1st
Bronco Challenge 2nd
Tri-State 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st

2005-06
Coach: Heather Paige
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Mid-America st
Midwestern Championships ...........ceeceensneeeenns 1st
U.S. Nationals st

2006-07
Coach: Heather Paige
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Mid-America st
Midwestern Championships .........eeenseeeseeens st
U.S. Nationals st

2007-08
Coach: Heather Paige
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

2011-12
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo

U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-America 1st
Tri-State Championships 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st

2012-13
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-America 1st
Midwestern Championships ........ceenseenseens 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st

2013-14
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Maize and Blue Championships..........cceenneeees 1st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Miami Challenge 1st
Mid-America 1st
Spartan Challenge 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st

2001-02

Coach: Alyssa Lewis
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Falcon Challenge N/A
Dr. Richard Porter Classic N/A
Spartan Challenge N/A
Midwestern N/A
Mid-America N/A
Bronco Challenge N/A
U.S. Nationals 1st

2002-03

Coach: Alyssa Lewis
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Falcon Challenge

1st

Dr. Richard Porter Classic

1st

1st

Miami Challenge
Bronco Challenge

2nd

U.S. Nationals

1st

Miami University Synchronized Skating 2019-20

Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Mid-America st
Midwestern Championships....
U.S. Nationals

2008-09
Coach: Vicki Korn
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic st
Foot of the Lake Classic 1st
Winter World University Games (Harbin, China) ..4th
U.S. Nationals 1st

2009-10
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Mid-America st
Midwestern Championships ...........eeccensneeeenns 1st
U.S. Nationals st

2010-11

Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Mid-America 1st
Midwestern Championships ........ceessnssesens st
U.S. Nationals 1st

Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Mid-America 1st
Midwestern Championships .........cceeneceeessneeens 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st
2014-2015
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Mid-America 1st
Midwestern Championships ........ceeseesseene 1st
U.S. Nationals 1st
2015-2016
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Synchro lllinois 1st
Midwestern Championships ...3rd
U.S. Nationals 1st
2016-2017

Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Diamond Classic st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Synchro lllinois 1st
Midwestern Championships .........ceeeeeensneeees st
U.S. Nationals 2nd

2017-2018

Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Diamond Classic 2nd
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 2nd
Synchro lllinois 1st
Midwestern Championships ..........c.ceeeeeeeinnnes 2nd
Tri-State Championships st
U.S. Nationals 3rd

2018-19
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo

U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Diamond Classic st
Dr. Richard Porter Classic 1st
Synchro lllinois st
Midwestern Championships .........eeesersneeees st
Tri-State Championships st
U.S. Nationals 1st




Junior Team Results

RGO BEeEX -

2006-07 2010-11 2014-2015
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo Coach: Carla DeGirolamo Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Dr. Richard Porter Classic.............. 6th Short; 3rd Long  Dr. Richard Porter Classic 5th  Dr.Richard Porter Classic 6th
Junior World Qualifier 5th Junior World Qualifier 5th Mid-America 1st Short; 1st Long
Midwestern Championships .........eeeeceeneeens 3rd  Mozart Cup (Salzburg, AUSLI)......coewerereeeeresrereeseenns 6th  Midwestern 4th
U.S. Nationals 5th  U.S.Nationals 6th  Junior World Qualifier 9th
U.S. Nationals 8th
2007-08 2011-12
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo Coach: Carla DeGirolamo 2015-2016
Dr. Richard Porter Classic............. 4th Short; 4th Long  Dr. Richard Porter Classic 4th Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Junior World Qualifier 3rd  Junior World Qualifier 5th  Dr.Richard Porter Classic 4th
Midwestern Championships ........eeernecen 1st  Mozart Cup (Salzburg, AUSIIA)..cerernererseeesenenens 7th  Synchro lllinois 2nd
U.S. Nationals 4th  U.S. Nationals 7th  Midwestern 3rd
Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy (Zagreb, Croatia) ....... 2nd Junior World Qualifier 7th
2012-13 U.S. Nationals 8th
2008-09 Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo Dr. Richard Porter Classic 3rd 2016-2017
Dr. Richard Porter Classic.............. 3rd Short; 4th Long Junior World Qualifier 5th Coach: Carla DeGirolamo
Junior World Qualifier 6th  Midwestern Championships .........erneesnenenne 1st  Diamond Classic 2nd
Prauge Cup (Prague, Czech Republic).....ccceeeeeernr 5th  U.S. Nationals 6th  Dr.Richard Porter Classic 7th
U.S. Nationals 5th Synchro Illinois 1st
2013-14 Midwestern 1st
2009-10 Coach: Carla DeGirolamo U.S. Nationals 9th
Coach: Carla DeGirolamo Dr. Richard Porter Classic 6th
Dr. Richard Porter Classic.............. 3rd Short; 5th Long Junior World Qualifier 9th
Junior World Qualifier 5th Leon Lurje Trophy (Gothenburg, Sweden)............. 5th
Midwestern Championships .......ceeeeennns 2nd  U.S.Nationals 8th
Neuchatel Trophy (Neuchatel, Switzerland) ......... 2nd
U.S. Nationals 5th
Miami Awards and Honors
MIAMI ATHLETICS HALL OF FAME ACADEMIC HONORS Jenna King 2003-04
Karin Sherr 2012-13  President’s List Ashley Korn 2007-08
Cumulative 3.5 GPA as a senior Kristin Kuehn 1995-96
LEANN GRIMES DAVIDGE AWARD Alida Anderson.......eeeseenseennenns 1999-00 Julia LaManna 1999-00
Amanda Keener 1999 Megan Clark 2003-04  Shannon Long 1995-96
Carla DeGirolamo 2002  Shelley Danner .......cennecenecenees 2000-01  Carolyn Lullo ... 2002-03, 2003-04
Martha Buckley 2012  Erin Donovan 2000-01 Lauren Magliola............. 2006-07; 2007-08
Caitlin Feldman .....cnncenneeennneenn. 2003-04  Christine MCEIWaiN ......oocovvverrrennncs 2001-02
MIAMI FEMALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE Erika Fischer 1995-96  Michele Pino 1999-00
OF THE YEAR Jennifer Maher 1995-96 Elizabeth Rhoads............ 1998-99, 1999-00
Karin Sherr 2000 Mikalla Mueller ... 2006-07 Kimberly Salvatore........ccoeecevvecennece 1999-00
Erin Donovan 2001  Julie Poccia 2003-04 Shannon Shamberger.........ccoouunn... 1998-99
Lauren Magliola 2009 Elizabeth Rhoads.......ccccovveveurerrnennnes 2000-01  Karin Sherr 1997-98
Shannon Shamberger.........coccu.... 1999-00  Ashley Thomas .......coovovrerereersreernnenne 2003-04
SPIRIT OF MIAMI AWARD Karin Sherr ... 1998-99, 1999-00 Michelle Walters.............. 1999-00, 2000-01
Martha Buckley 2012  Michelle Walters.......coveeennecernecenees 2001-02  Allison Wolkin 2003-04
AMY WisNi@WSKI ..ccoueeeuneeenreeerecrnecnnne 1995-96 Lindsey Wolkin ................ 1998-99, 1999-00
KARIN SHERR TROPHY-SKATING
Colleen Clancy 2013-14 Commissioner’s List
Jennifer Stewart .......ooeennccennees 2014-15  Cumulative 3.5 GPA as sophomore or junior
Stephanie Fukui...... .2015-16  Kristin Abbott................... 2002-03, 2003-04
Anne Marie MiSey......coccveeereeerneenne 2016-17 Alida Anderson............... 1997-98, 1998-99
Sage Kelner 2017-18  Kirsten Anderson........ceeeeenseereenne 2003-04
Sarah Haugh 2018-19  Susan Begany 1998-99
Amanda Behen................ 2006-07; 2007-08
JEFF HUCKE SERVICE AWARD Megan Clark 2002-03
Brielle Freda 2015-16  Shelly Danner 1999-00
Erin Donovan. ... 1998-99, 1999-00
Alicia Esner..... ... 1998-99, 1999-00

Caitlin Feldman..... ...2001-02, 2002-03
Jaime Hartman........eeeereeerennenens 2007-08

www.MiamiRedHawks.coMm
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Senior Team Awards

THOMAS J. FISHER OUTSTANDING
SKATER

Erika Fischer 1995-96
Nicole Hunsley 1996-97
Leslie Schag 1997-98
Rebecca Haag 1998-99
Holly Cook 1999-00
Karin Sherr 1999-00
Erin Donovan 2000-01
Carla DeGirolamo .......coveeneeeuneeenn. 2001-02
Heather Paige 2002-03
Heather Paige 2003-04
Lisa Marsocci 2004-05
Lisa Marsocci 2005-06
Ashley Diederich.........coconeeecneeennennn. 2006-07
Courtney Wisenor........c.occveeveceneennee 2007-08
Carli Jenkins 2008-09
Katie Bowling 2009-10
Lauren Tseng 2010-11
Alyssa Sutter 2011-12
Taylor Walker 2012-13

Katelyn Hilgers..... .2013-14
Jennifer Stewart....ecceenne 2014-15
Tori Alexander 2015-16
Marie Yamada-Killilea 2016-17

Marie Yamada-Killilea .2017-18
Lindsey Maynard ..........cooccveeeneeeees 2018-19
OUTSTANDING SENIOR

Elizabeth Kaiser .....covreeeerreeensrees 1995-96
Nicole Hunsley 1996-97
Leslie Schag 1997-98
Nicole Pierini 1998-99
Megan Young 1999-00
Erin Donovan 2000-01
Carla DeGirolamo......ceveereneeerneenne 2001-02
Sarah Danielson ......ecenneenenns 2002-03
Heather Paige 2003-04
Audrey Holloway ........occcomeeereeeenennn. 2004-05
Meredith Moran........eeeeenreneene 2005-06
Lisa Marsocci 2005-06
Jenna King 2006-07
Shannie Len 2007-08
Courtney Wisenor........eeeeeeneennes 2008-09
Katie Bowling 2009-10
Marisa Hutchinson.......ccceeveevunnee. 2010-11
Alyssa Sutter 2011-12
Taylor Walker 2012-13
Katelyn Hilgers ......cveerrrreereres 2013-14
Ashley Mulhern.......coenernnerernenens 2014-15
Alyssa Nowak 2015-16
Selena Morris 2016-17
Sage Kelner 2017-18
Sarah Haugh 2018-19

MOST IMPROVED

Natasha BENSON .......ocveereeeeunerernecns 1995-96
Jennifer Jackson....oeeeeeeenriennennee 1996-97
Shannon Shamberger............ccu...... 1996-97
Sametra Wallace.......coeevevrrreerneennes 1997-98
Meghan Schenker .......ecererreennes 1998-99
Jessica Vieth 1999-00
Sarah Danielson .......eeeecenns 2000-01
Ashley Hughes 2001-02
Audrey Holloway ........coccoveeernecenecnnn. 2002-03
Corie Bluhm 2003-04
Bryn-Erinn Mooney 2004-05
Francesca Cheli......errecenseernrenncs 2005-06
Colette Sisofo 2006-07
Lauren Tseng 2007-08
Jessica Swartz 2008-09
Bianca POmponio ......evneereennn. 2009-10
Bianca Pomponio ......ceveeveerennen. 2010-11
Martha Buckely .....covecvernerrecennns 2011-12
Cristy Plahy 2012-13
Selena Morris 2013-14
Sage Kelner 2014-15
Jillian Christie 2015-16
Celeste Franke-Joyce.....ocvvuevrvenneen. 2016-17
Sarah Moss 2017-18

Sarah Fletcher & Melissa Truijillo...2018-19

TEAM SPIRIT

Nicole Hunsley 1995-96
Nicole Hunsley 1996-97
Linsey Starck 1997-98
Allison Balling 1998-99
Sara Syms 1999-00
Elizabeth Rhoads.....ccccovevevmecernecennacs 2000-01
Caitlin Feldmen 2001-02
Megan Clark 2002-03
Kristin Abbott 2003-04
Becky Search 2004-05
Amanda Werner 2005-06

Amanda Werner 2006-07
Marisa Hutchinson ... 2007-08
Kelly Critchfield ... 2008-09
Kelly Critchfield.... 2009-10
Martha Buckley .......ccmrrcnnrernreernnens 2010-11
Martha Buckley .......coorecnreecrrrerenens 2011-12
Kyleigh Gaff 2012-13
Devan VosseKuil .........ceeeererenrannee 2013-14
Chandler Carroll.....eeeeeeneee. 2014-15
Crica Steinell 2015-16
Bailey StyzZinski.......ccoewmereseressrenns 2016-17
Melissa Trujillo 2017-18
Emily Styzinski 2018-19

Miami University Synchronized Skating 2019-20

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

Amanda Keener .........cncersseeernnne
Karin Sherr
Jillian Janik
Carla DeGirolamo........ccueeeneeenecenn.
Kathryn Niemczura.......ccoceeeevevnncs
Heather Paige
Amy MacLearn, Laura Dunn
Brittany Wisenor.......ceveevceneenee.
Jeri Stroupe
Becky Search
Carrie Heath
Katie Bowling
Samantha Rinella.....occcoomeeernecennnn.
Alyssa Sutter
Christina Lee, Lauren Leonard......
Katelyn Hilgers ......cecnnecenneceneens
Colleen Clancy
Alana Christie
Devan VosseKuil.........oeeereenneeens
Alyssa Nowak
Brittan Mariage......coeeveeeveeeeeenennncs
Anna Webster
Sarah Haugh
Sarah Noonan

1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19




Collegiate Team Awards

RGO BEeEX -

OUTSTANDING SENIOR MOST IMPROVED ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
Michelle BOWET.......occeeeeerrrecernevennne 2000-01 N/A 2000-01  Caitlin Feldman ......cocnecennecennnne 2000-01
Irrit Gamliel 2001-02  Emily Reid 2001-02  Audrey Holloway .........cccoomeeerneeennnne 2001-02
Sara Krier 2002-03  Julia Zahalka 2002-03  Sally-Anne Kaminski, Katie Tafel ..2002-03
Julia Poccia 2003-04 Adrienne Bondurant ........ccceevenee. 2003-04 Becky Search 2003-04
Bethany Kosman......cccceneceees 2004-05 Lindsay Slater 2004-05 Shannie Len 2004-05
Jamie Lynn FIQure ....eecensrens 2005-06  Stephanie Pfiefer .......cvrrcverrenneees 2005-06  Brittany Keilani .......covecevecerecenecnnne 2005-06
Missy Smith 2006-07  Staci Niederlehner ......cvvvcrrvvnnnee. 2006-07 Samantha Rinella 2006-07
Alissa Mariage 2007-08 Gianna Goode 2007-08  Mary Halling, Emily Sullivan .......... 2007-08
Johanna Jackson.......eennecennes 2008-09  Sarah Brown 2008-09 Christina Lee 2008-09
Samantha Rinella......ooccecenecennn. 2009-10  Emily Stephenson ... 2009-10  Aziza Alaoui 2009-10
Sarah Brown 2010-11  Jaime Mariage 2010-11  Ashleigh Faucette 2010-11
Emily Stephenson ... 2011-12  Christine Frawley ......cccvvevrrererrennn. 2011-12  Devan VosseKuil ........cerrrrrersrenne 2011-12
Bianca Pomponio ..2012-13  Jessica Anderson 2012-13  Sennett Cooke 2012-13
Jessica ANderson ...necennecennes 2013-14  Jessica Lumchuk 2013-14  Jamie Sordo 2013-14
Melissa Marchese .........ccouvecenevennn. 2014-15  Anne Marie Misey.......coocneeerecennecens 2014-15  Michelle Parece .......ocomecerrnecennnne 2014-15
Rebecca Sievewright ..2015-16  Olivia Ferrante 2015-16  Cheney Lyford 2015-16
Allyson Klovekorn .........cennn. 2016-17  Alyssa Pressley 2016-17  Madison Youngman ... 2016-17
Olivia Ferrante 2017-18 Emma Probus 2017-18  Vanessa NiemczyK.....cooveevrrreersrenne 2017-18
Megan Eddison .......errnerennnens 2018-19 Emma Enebak 2018-19  Tori Bennett 2018-19
OUTSTANDING SKATER TEAM SPIRIT
Julia Poccia 2000-01  N/A 2000-01
Megan Elasky 2001-02  Megan Clark 2001-02
Bethany Kosman..........cceeneeenerenns 2003-04 Leah Farzin 2002-03
Shannie Len 2004-05 Becky Search 2003-04
Missy Smith 2005-06  Missy Smith 2004-05
Shannie Len 2006-07  Brittany Treacy 2005-06
Alissa Mariage 2007-08  Brittany Treacy 2006-07
Lauren Leonard........cececenecennees 2008-09  Kelly Critchfield .....ocoveeenneerenecenns 2007-08
Samantha Rinella........ccccoovvevrrreenncn. 2009-10 Margaret Gaa 2008-09
Colleen Clancy 2010-11  Martha Buckley .......cerecnerernreennnens 2009-10
Emily Stephenson ... 2011-12  Lauren McHenry 2010-11
Devan Vossekuil .......ccvenecenecennec 2012-13  Lauren McHenry 2011-12
Stephanie FUKUI ......covueereenrrnrenrrnnns 2013-14  Erin D’Amato 2012-13
Melissa Marchese .........cooveenreeunneenn. 2014-15  Erin D’Amato 2013-14
Linnea Barrett 2015-16  Rebecca Sievewright 2014-15
Allyson Klovekorn ..o, 2016-17  Anne Marie MiSey.......ouewemreeerreceens 2015-16
Julianna Mori 2017-18  Brianne Safer 2016-17
Julianna Mori 2018-19  Grace Leonard 2017-18

Stephanie Birnbaum..........cccoeneeee... 2018-19

(]

Junior Team Awards
OUTSTANDING SKATER MOST IMPROVED TEAM SPIRIT
Molly Clingan 2006-07 Margaret Gaa 2006-07 Margaret Gaa 2006-07
Emily Sullivan 2007-08 Candace Ryun 2007-08  Millie Barr 2007-08
Mary Halling 2008-09  Lauren McHenNry .......onneernneennne 2008-09  Christine Poletto.....ccoevcveeereeererenenne 2008-09
Martha Buckley ... 2009-10  Jaime Mariage 2009-10  Martha Buckley ........ecvecrrerncennnn. 2009-10
Julianne Parece....... .2010-11  Colleen Clancy 2010-11  Katherine Rice 2010-11
Melissa Marchese ... 2011-12  Bonnie Lynch 2011-12  Katherine Rice 2011-12
Jennifer Stewart...... 2012-13  Alexandra Gerday......cceeseeerseennn. 2012-13  Alexis Kinney 2012-13
Allyson Klovekorn .. .2013-14  Paige DiToppa 2013-14  Alyssa Nowak 2013-14
Jessica Lemchuk .....ceceevecenccenecnnnee 2014-15  Anna Webster 2014-15  Erica Steinel 2014-15
Grace Leonard 2015-16  Vanessa NiemczyK......o.ovweveereeneennes 2015-16  Kaitlyn Allman 2015-16
Paige Bremner 2016-17  Maria Mulligan 2016-17  Megan Edison 2016-17
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All-Time Letterwinners

Abbott, Kristin 2002-03-04
Alaoui, Aziza 2011-12-13
Alexander, Tori 2013-14-15
Allman, Kaitlyn 2018
Anderson, Alida 1998
Anderson, Jessica 2014
Andrews, Stefani 2010-11
Arnold, Sarah 2011-12
Aste, Isabel 2018
Bacon, Danielle 2006
Bakos, Amy 1996-97
Balling, Allison 1999
Barrett Linnea 2014-15
Beck, Jennifer 1996-97
Beck, Katherine 2009
Begany, Susan 1998-99
Behen, Amanda 2008
Benesch, Lauren 2001-02
Benson, Ingrid 2011-12-13
Benson, Natasha 1996-97
Benson, Tara 1999-00
Berkowitz, Adrienne 2009
Bessey, Antonia 2018-19
Birnbaum, Liza 2019
Blomquist, TraCy....coeevermeeeenereerennes 1997-98-99-00
Bluhm, Corie 2004
Boerup, Gretchen 1996-97
Botens, Renee 2001-02

Bowling, Katie ......cocwnmecenneceneeens 2007-08-09-10

Bracken, Lauren 2012
Bremner, Paige 2018
Brody, Victoria 1998-99
Brown, Laura 1997
Brown, Sarah 2010
Buckley, Martha 2011-12
Carey, Leah 2010
Carder, Jamie 2015
Carmody, Shannon 2013
Carroll, Chandler.......cveereerrnee. 2012-13-14-15
Cassidy, Belle 2018-19
Caudill, Emily 1996-97-98
Cheli, Francesca 2008
Cherry, Elisabeth 2001-02
Christie, AlaNa......eeeeeereererrne 2013-14-15-16
Christie, Jillian ..., 2016-17-18-19
Clancy, Colleen 2012-13-14
Clark, Megan 2003-04
Clingan, Molly 2008-09-10
Comfort, Jada......ceueerreeerrsnrrnnrenns 1999-00-01-02
Cook, Holly 1997-98-99-00
Cooke, Sennett 2015
Cottens, CarolyN......coeermeeenns 2001-02-03-04
Critchfield, Kelly ... 2009-10-11
D’Amato, Erin 2014-15
Danielson, Sarah ......coeveeerennnne 2000-01-02-03
Danner, Shelley 2000-01
Dean, Jamie ..., 2004-05-06-07
DeGirolamo, Carla. ...1999-00-01-02
Diederich, Ashley.......ccccoumueuneece. 2004-05-06-07
Dobner, Amy 2008
Donovan, Erin .....einencencnnnns 1998-99-00-01
Doty, Laura 19996
Drake-Wittenbom, Cari......ccoccovrremrreernnrennnne 2007
Dunn, Laura 2002-03-04
Edison, Megan 2018

Ehre, Heather 1996-97
Eng, Jennifer.....oneceennecenns 2003-04-05-06
Faucette, Ashleigh.. 2012-13-14
Feldman, Caitlin .......cccoevreeerreerreerrnnns 2002-03-04
Fischer, Erika 1996
Fontanella, Jennifer 2012
Fox, Rachel 2005-06-07
Frawley, Christine 2014
Friedman, Laura 2007
Fronda, Jana ......ceeereesvenseenenins 2008-09-10-11
Funk, Rachel 2005-06-07
Fukui, Stephanie 2015
Gaff, Kyleigh 2012-13
Glass, Bonnie 1999-00-01
Goode, Gianna 2008
Guerino, Julie 1996-97
Haag, Rebecca ......ccneeerneceennecenn. 1996-97-98-99
Haagen, Denaysa 2003
Halling, Mary 2010
Hartman, Jamie.......coeeeereennee 2006-07-08-09
Hassler, Ginger 1996-97-98
Haugh, Sarah 2018-19
Heath, Carrie.....eeeererreerreeranns 2006-07-08-09
Hebert, LindSay ......cccoeeeeeeeueecennneeenne 1999-00-01
Hensel, Devon.............. 1996-97-98-99
Higgins, Michael Anne........veecneecennceenn. 2012

Hilgers, Katelyn ......cooeceoneceenecenn. 2011-12-13-14

Holloway, Audrey 2003-04
Horka, Marta 2001
Hrabak, Melissa 1996
Hughes, Ashley 2002-03
Hunsley, Nicole 1996-97
Hutchinson, Marisa.......ccceeerveerennnene 2009-10-11
lavarone, Jennifer.........cocereerreeerrnnns 2001-02-03
Jackson, Jennifer 1997
Jackson, Johanna 2008
Jackson, Sherrese ......ervcessvensren 1996-97-98
Janik, Jillian 1998-99
Jankowski, Martha 1996
Jenkins, Carli.... s 2007-08-09-10
Jenner, Victoria 1996
Johnson, Paige 2008
Jones, Clare 1996
Kaiser, Elizabeth 1996
Karas, Kristin 1996-97-98
Kazmi, Shaheen 2011-12-13
Keener, Amanda.......cocoeeveerveerenne 1996-97-98-99
Keilani, Brittnay 2007-08
Kelner, Sage ....eenervenneeensennens 2015-16-17-18
Killilea, Marie .......ceeerverreerrenranns 2015-16-17-18
King, Jenna 2004-05-06-07
King, Kristina 2009
Korn, Ashley 2009
Kosman, Bethany 2002
Krier, Sarah 2003
Kuehn, Kristin 1996
Lee, Christina 2010-11-12
Len, Shannie 2006, 2008
Leonard, Grace 2018
Leonard, Lauren 2010-11
Leonesio, Lauren........coceeveeeeennee 2016-17-18-19
Long, Shannon 1996
Lovato, JaCqUIi .c.eeeeereeerneereeeeanee 2006-07-08-09
Luckman, Emma 2018
Luebke, Amy 1997-98
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Lullo, Carrie 2002-03-04
Lynch, Bonnie 2014
MacLearn, Amy 2002-03
Magliola, Lauren 2008-09
Magnuson, Kerstin ... 2000-01
Maher, Jennifer 1996
Maier, Margaret.........ccocoveeveenvennees 2012-13-14-15
Malin, Ashley 2012
Manson, Dana 2014
Marchese, Melissa 2014
Mariage, Alissa 2007
Mariage, Jaime 2011
Markowitz, Allison.........een.e. 2011-12-13-14
Marshall, Jennifer 2013-14
Marsocci, Lisa .....cccerererreneereennenns 2003-04-05-06
Martin, Brooke 2018-19
Martin, Megan 1998-99-00
Maynard, Lindsey ........couurrererennne 2016-17-18-19
McElwain, Christing ........coeeeeeeeveeceeeenenne 2002-03
McHenry, Lauren 2012
Modetz, Kelly.....cownernerrrnerernererennns 2001-02-03-04
Monti, Alexis 2014
Moran, Meredith.........ccccceereerennnee 2003-04-05-06
Mori, Julianna 2018
Morris, Selena 2014-15
Moss, Sarah 2018-19
Mueller, Mikaela.......cccouuerrerrrennnnne 2004-05-06-07
Mulhern, Ashley .......cocconeernerennn. 2012-13-14-15
Nash, Sheila 1997
Nekyha, Maria 1997-98
Nelson, Julie 2018
Nelson, Nicole 2004
Neuman, Jessica 2017-18-19

Niemczura, Kathyrn ... 2000-01-02-03

Niemczyk, Vanessa 2018
Noonan, Sarah 2019
Nowak, Alyssa 2015-16
Onn, Kathryn 2001
Osterwisch, Paige 2018
Ostin, Ashleigh ......cooeveeneeeernerennn. 2011-12-13-14
Paige, Heather .....cconcenneceunecens 2001-02-03-04
Pampuch, Kalysa 2019
Parece, Julianne 2012-13
Petzoldt, Laura 1996-97-98

Pienkowski, Jacklyn 2004-05-06-07

Pierini, Nicole ..., 1996-97-98-99
Plahy, Cristy 2013-14-15
Pomponio, Bianca 2012
Pressley, Alyssa 2018
Rhoads, Elizabeth ... 2000-01
Rice, Katherine 2013
Rinella, Samantha.........ceerennnnee. 2008-09
Roach, Katherine 2012
Rohlfer, Elizabeth 2007
Safer, Brianne 2018
Sanderson, Bobbie Jo ... 2012
Schag, Leslie 1996-97-98
Schenker, Meghan ........ccccoueeueee. 1999-00-01-02
Schmidt, Roxanna ........ceeeerveerene. 2013-14-15
Schneider, Sasha 2014-15
Search, Rebecca ... 2005-06-07
Shamberger, Shannon................. 1997-98-99-00
Sherr, Karin......oooeeveee. ...1997-98-99-00
Shipman, Madison ..........ccceevueee. 2016-17-18-19
Shoker, Lee Ann 1996




All-Time Letterwinners
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Siclari, Stephanie 2004
Siebler, Kaycee 2018-19
Sievewright, Rebecca.....cuvovrnnerrererserereris 2015
Sisofo, Colette 2008
Smith, Kelly 2008-09
Smith, Margaret 2006
Snyder, Marsha 2003
Sorenson, Krystal 2010
Sordo, Jamie 2015
Spielbauer, Kristen ........cccnnceeneneens 2002-03
Starck, Linsey 1998-99-00
Stauffer, Chrissy......couueeee. 1999-00-01-02
Steinel, Erica 2017-18
Stephenson, Emily 2011
Stewart, Jennifer 2014-15
Stoltenberg, Amy.......ccmeveeemereenereenne 1996, 1998
Stroupe, Jeri.nrreenne 2004-05-06-07
Stuart, Laura Ann 1997-98
Styzinski, Bailey 2017-18-19
Sullivan, Emily 2010
Sutter, Alyssa....ooeceeneeeunnee 2009-10-11-12
Swartz, Jessica 2009-10
Syms, Sara 1997-98-99-00
Szandzik, Lauren 2013
Taute, Erin 2007
Thomas, Ashley 2004-05-06
Thomas, Helen 2009
Thornton, Vanessa.........rreenes 2012-13-14
Tinetti, Lindsey 2007-08-09
Tisserand, Laura 1997
Treacy, Brittany 2007
Trembath, Andrea ......cccoveeenmeveenecens 2010-11-12
Tseng, Lauren.....veeenne 2008-09-10-11
Urick, Jennifer 1998-99-00
Vieth, Jessica ....wnmereenneens 2000-01-02-03
Vojvodich, Callista 2015
Voss, Courtney 2011
Vossekuil, Devan 2013-14
Walker, Taylor .....oeceeueeeennncee 2010-11-12-13
Wallace, Sametra 1998

Walters, Julie.......cueereneeee.
Walters, Michelle.................

Ward, Kirsten

2003-04-05-06
1999-00-01-02
2001

Weber-Howe, Heidi
Webster, Anna

.................. 2017-18-19

2017-18

Werner, Amanda.................

Wilcox, Kerrie

.................. 2006-07-08

2011

Wisenor, Brittany....

Wisenor, Courtney..............

...2003-04-05-06

2006-07-08-09

Wisniewski, Amy 1996
Yavorski, Mary 2009
Young, Megan.......ccccveeenee 1997-98-99-00
Youngman, Madison. 2018-19
Zanotelli, Amanda.......occcmeeennecenes 2010-11
Zuro, Alyssa 2011

Letterwinners since attaining varsity status in

1995-96
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